RESOLUTION 4658 - EXHIBIT A

(Education Code section 44949/44955.)
Reduction in Particular Kinds of Service:

SERVICE

Art

Biology

Chemistry

Counselor-Secondary School
Counselor-Learning Center

Counselor on Special Assignment

CTE Business & Finance

CTE Arts, Media, Entertainment

CTE Engineering & Architecture

English

General Science

Health

Japanese

Librarian

Math

Physical Education

Social Science

Spanish

Teacher-Learning Center

Teacher on Special Assignment After School
Teacher on Special Assignment AVID

Teacher on Special Assignment Computer Science
Teacher on Special Assignment CSI & Equity/Culture
Teacher on Special Assignment CTE

Teacher on Special Assignment ELA

Teacher on Special Assignment ELD

Teacher on Special Assignment Induction
Teacher on Special Assignment Math

Teacher on Special Assignment PE & Health
Teacher on Special Assignment Restorative Practices
Teacher on Special Assignment Science
Teacher on Special Assignment Social Science
Teacher on Special Assignment World Language
Resource Teacher Athletics — Middle School
Resource Teacher Induction

Management - Assistant Principal

Management — Coordinator

4.00
2.00
3.00
7.40
12.00
1.00
0.50
0.70
0.40
28.00
18.00
1.00
0.40
23.00
27.00
10.00
25.00
11.00
32.00
1.20
0.80
0.40
1.20
2.38
1.20
1.20
2.40
1.20
0.40
2.40
0.60
0.53
0.40
1.20
1.80
8.00
1.00



Management - Program Manager 3.00
TOTAL 237.71



