RESOLUTION 4658 - EXHIBIT A

(Education Code section 44949/44955.)

Reduction in Particular Kinds of Service:

<u>SERVICE</u>	
Art	4.00
Biology	2.00
Chemistry	3.00
Counselor-Secondary School	7.40
Counselor-Learning Center	12.00
Counselor on Special Assignment	1.00
CTE Business & Finance	0.50
CTE Arts, Media, Entertainment	0.70
CTE Engineering & Architecture	0.40
English	28.00
General Science	18.00
Health	1.00
Japanese	0.40
Librarian	23.00
Math	27.00
Physical Education	10.00
Social Science	25.00
Spanish	11.00
Teacher-Learning Center	32.00
Teacher on Special Assignment After School	1.20
Teacher on Special Assignment AVID	0.80
Teacher on Special Assignment Computer Science	0.40
Teacher on Special Assignment CSI & Equity/Culture	1.20
Teacher on Special Assignment CTE	2.38
Teacher on Special Assignment ELA	1.20
Teacher on Special Assignment ELD	1.20
Teacher on Special Assignment Induction	2.40
Teacher on Special Assignment Math	1.20
Teacher on Special Assignment PE & Health	0.40
Teacher on Special Assignment Restorative Practices	2.40
Teacher on Special Assignment Science	0.60
Teacher on Special Assignment Social Science	0.53
Teacher on Special Assignment World Language	0.40
Resource Teacher Athletics – Middle School	1.20
Resource Teacher Induction	1.80
Management - Assistant Principal	8.00
Management – Coordinator	1.00

TOTAL 237.71